
OFFICE OF EDUCATION QUALITY ASSURANCE 
LAGOS STATE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

  

HARMONIZED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2021/2022 SESSION  
S/N   TERM  PERIOD   DATE  DURATION  
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STAFF PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT (SPD)  

Monday 6th. - Friday 10th September, 2021   5 days  (Student holiday) 

2  RESUMPTION  Monday 13th September,2021    
3  FIRST HALF  Monday 13th September - Friday 29th October, 2021  33 Learning days  

4  INTERNATIONAL LITERACY DAY  Tuesday 21st September, 2021   
Observance  

5  NATIONAL DAY  Friday 1st October, 2021   1 day (Public holiday)  

6  WORLD TEACHERS’ DAY  Tuesday 5th October,2021   Observance  

7  EID-EL-MAOLUD  Monday 18th October, 2021   
1 day (Public holiday)  

8  OPEN DAY: Primary School    Thursday 28th October, 2021   Observance  

9  OPEN DAY: Secondary School                    Friday 29th October, 2021  Observance  

10 MID-TERM BREAK 
Monday1st November - Friday 5th November, 2021 

5 days 

11 SECOND HALF  Monday 8th November- Friday 17th December, 2021   30 Learning Days  

12  VACATION  Monday 20th December- Friday 31stDecember, 2021   10 Days  

13  CHRISTMAS    Monday 27th December, 2021   
1 day (Public holiday)  

14  BOXING DAY  Tuesday 28th December, 2021   
1 day (Public holiday)  

  TOTAL DAYS IN SCHOOL (1ST TERM)  63 DAYS (12 Weeks, 3 

days)  
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RESUMPTION   Tuesday 4th January, 2022      

3  FIRST HALF  Tuesday 4th January - Wednesday 16th February, 

2022   32 Learning days  

4  OPEN DAY:  Primary School  Tuesday 15th February, 2022   Observance  

5  OPEN DAY: Secondary School  Wednesday 16th Feb. 2022   Observance  

6  

  

MID-TERM BREAK  Thursday 17th & Friday 18th February, 2022  2 days 

7  SECOND HALF  Monday 21st February - Friday 8th April, 2022   35 Learning days  

8 VACATION  Monday 11th – Friday 22nd April, 2022   10 days  

9  GOOD FRIDAY  Friday 15th April, 2022.  
1day (Public holiday)  

 10 EASTER MONDAY   Monday 18th April, 2022  
1day (Public holiday)  

  TOTAL DAYS IN SCHOOL (2ND TERM)  67 DAYS   
(13 Weeks, 2days)  
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 RESUMPTION  Monday 25th April, 2022     

2 FIRST HALF  Monday 25th April - Wednesday 8th June, 2022   28 Learning days  

3  WORKERS' DAY  Monday 2nd May, 2022   1day (Public holiday)  

4  ELD-EL-FITR   Tuesday 3rd & Wednesday 4th May, 2022  2days (Publicholiday)  

5  CHILDREN’S DAY  Friday 27th May, 2022.    1 day  

6  OPEN DAY: Primary School  Tuesday 7th June, 2022   Observance  
7  OPEN DAY: Secondary School  Wednesday 8th June, 2022   Observance  

8  MID- TERM  Thursday 9th & Friday 10th June, 2022   2days 

9  DEMOCRACY DAY  Monday 13th June, 2022   1day (Public holiday)  

10  SECOND HALF  Tuesday 14th June - Friday 22nd July,2022  27 Learning days  

11  EID-EL-KABIR  Monday 11th July&Tuesday 12thJuly, 2022   2 days (Public holiday)  

12  VACATION  Monday 25th July - Friday 2nd September, 2022   30days  
  

13  RESUMPTION FOR 1ST TERM 2022/2023 SESSION:   Monday 5th September, 2022    

  TOTAL DAYS IN SCHOOL  (3RD TERM )  55 DAYS (11Weeks)  

 TOTAL NUMBER OF DAYS IN SCHOOL 2021/2022 SESSION  
185 DAYS  (37 Weeks)  

  

   
EXTERNAL EXAMINATIONS  IN  2021/2022 SESSION  

1  
   WASSCE, BECE/NECO, BECE LASG, NECO SSCE, NABTEB 

EXAMINATION, PLACEMENT EXAMS INTO SECONDARY  

SCHOOLS, SCREENING INTO MODEL COLLEGES 
TO BE DETERMINED BY THE EXAMINATION  

BODIES  
  

  


